40414HK TC-00003104/80812TKIM/51099TH(KT)/N148MOTS No.2841-1/4
Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2014
April, 2014
2SK932
N-Channel JFET
15V, 7.3 to 24mA, 50mS, CP
2SK932
No.2841-2/4
Electrical Characteristics at Ta=25°C
Parameter Symbol Conditions
Ratings
Unit
min typ max
Gate-to-Drain Breakdown Voltage V(BR)GDS IG=--10mA, VDS=0V --15 V
Gate-to-Source Leakage Current IGSS VGS=--10V, VDS=0V --1.0 nA
Zero-Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS=-5V, VGS=0V 7.3* 24.0* mA
Cutoff Voltage VGS(off) VDS=5V, ID=100mA --0.2 --0.6 --1.4 V
Forward Transfer Admittance | yfs | VDS=5V, VGS=0V, f=1kHz 25 50 mS
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=5V, VGS=0V, f=1MHz
10 pF
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 3.0 pF
Noise Figure NF VDS=5V, Rg=1kW, ID=1mA, f=1kHz 1.5 dB
*	:	The	2SK932	is	classified	by	IDSS	as	follows	:	(unit	:	mA)
Rank 22 23 24
IDSS 7.3 to 12.0 10.0 to 17.0 14.5 to 24.0
Ordering Information
Device Package Shipping memo
2SK932-22-TB-E CP 3,000pcs./reel
Pb Free2SK932-23-TB-E CP 3,000pcs./reel
2SK932-24-TB-E CP 3,000pcs./reel
Product parametric performance is indicated in the Electrical Characteristics for the listed test conditions, unless otherwise noted. Product performance may not be
indicated by the Electrical Characteristics if operated under different conditions.
Gate-to-Source Voltage, VGS  --  V
ID  --  VGS
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
  -
-
 m
A
Saturation Drain Current, IDSS  --  mA
C
ut
of
f
V
ol
ta
ge
, V
G
S(
of
f)
  -
-
 V
VGS(off)  --  IDSS
Drain-to-Source Voltage, VDS  --  V
ID  --  VDS
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
  -
-
 m
A
Drain-to-Source Voltage, VDS  --  V
ID  --  VDS
D
ra
in
 C
ur
re
nt
, I
D
  -
-
 m
A
ITR00898
0 0.4 0.8 1.2 1.6 2.0
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
VGS=0
--0.1V
--0.2V
--0.3V
--0.4V
--0.5V--0.6V
VGS=0
--0.1V
--0.2V
--0.3V
--0.4V
HDR00900
--1.2 --1.0 --0.8 --0.6 --0.4 --0.2 0
0
10
20
30
40
I DSS=
20mA
15mA
10mA
ITR00899
0 2 4 6 8 10
0
4
8
12
16
20
5 7 2 33 510
7
--1.0
--0.1
5
3
2
2
VDS=5V
ID=100µA
HD00901
VDS=5V
--0.5V--0.6V
2SK932
No.2841-3/4
Ambient Temperature, Ta  --  °C
A
llo
w
ab
le
 P
ow
er
 D
is
si
pa
tio
n,
 P
D
  -
-
 m
W
PD  --  Ta
Frequency, f  --  Hz
NF  --  f
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e,
 N
F
 --
  d
B
Frequency, f  --  Hz
NF  --  f
N
oi
se
 F
ig
ur
e,
 N
F
 --
  d
B
Drain Current, ID  --  mA
Fo
rw
ar
d
T
ra
ns
fe
r A
dm
itt
an
ce
, |
 y
fs
 |
 --
  m
S
2SK932
PS	No.2841-4/4
ON Semiconductor and the ON logo are registered trademarks of Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC (SCILLC). SCILLC owns the rights to a number
of patents, trademarks, copyrights, trade secrets, and other intellectual property. A listing of SCILLC’s product/patent coverage may be accessed at
www.onsemi.com/site/pdf/Patent-Marking.pdf. SCILLC reserves the right to make changes without further notice to any products herein. SCILLC makes no
warranty, representation or guarantee regarding the suitability of its products for any particular purpose, nor does SCILLC assume any liability arising out of the
application or use of any product or circuit, and specifically disclaims any and all liability, including without limitation special, consequential or incidental
damages. “Typical” parameters which may be provided in SCILLC data sheets and/or specifications can and do vary in different applications and actual
performance may vary over time. All operating parameters, including “Typicals” must be validated for each customer application by customer’s technical
experts. SCILLC does not convey any license under its patent rights nor the rights of others. SCILLC products are not designed, intended, or authorized for use